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Contact Government Representatives 
Note that this list was put together on a best efforts basis of identifying key individuals in the 

government that you may want to contact. Roles and details may change over time and/or you may 

want to do your own research to determine who you’d like to reach out to. 

Stone Mills Representatives 

Municipal: John Wise, Reeve, Township of Stone Mills | (613) 378-2583 | jwise@stonemills.com  

Provincial: Ric Bresee, MPP Hastings-Lennox & Addington | (613) 354-3031 | ric.bresee@pc.ola.org  

Federal: Shelby Kramp-Neuman, MP Hastings-Lennox & Addington | (613) 992-5321 | shelby.kramp-

neuman@parl.gc.ca  

Other Local Area Representatives 

Municipal: Nathan Townend, Warden, County of Lennox & Addington | (613) 354-4883 | 

warden@lennox-addington.on.ca  

Provincial: John Jordan, MPP Lanark/Frontenac/Kingston | (613) 284-1630 | john.jordan@pc.ola.org  

Federal: Scott  Reid,  MP Lanark-Frontenac | (613) 257-8130 | scott.reid@parl.gc.ca  

Mark Gerretsen, MP Kingston & the Islands | (613) 542-3243 | mark.gerretsen@parl.gc.ca   

Senators 

Contact them about Bill C-15. 

Bill C-15 is currently at Third Reading with the Senate. While it is a large bill, with many different aspects, 

included in it are proposed significant changes to the federal Expropriation Act, primarily to expedite 

land acquisition for the proposed high-speed rail network. Key changes include eliminating the 

requirement for the government to first attempt to purchase land before expropriation and removing 

public hearings. Reach out as many senators as possible to share your concerns about changes to the 

Expropriation Act.  

A complete list of senators and contact information can be found here, under the List tab: 

https://sencanada.ca/en/senators/  

Key Members of the House of Commons 
Suggested positioning: I’m writing to you in your role as _______. <Then focus your letter on your 

concerns that are relevant to that role.> 

 

Prime Minister: Mark Carney mark.carney@parl.gc.ca  

Minister of Transport: Steven MacKinnon Steven.MacKinnon@parl.gc.ca  

Minister of Agriculture and Agri-Food: Heath MacDonald heath.macdonald@parl.gc.ca  

Minister of the Environment and Climate Change: Julie Dabrusin julie.dabrusin@parl.gc.ca  

Secretary of State (Nature): Nathalie Provost nathalie.provost@parl.gc.ca  

Secretary of State (Rural Development): Buckley Belanger buckley.belanger@parl.gc.ca 
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Leader of the Official Opposition: Pierre Poilievre pierre.poilievre@parl.gc.ca  

Shadow Minister of Transport: Dan Albas dan.albas@parl.gc.ca  

Shadow Minister for Emergency Preparedness and Community Resilience (re. severed roads & impact to 

emergency services): Dane Lloyd Dane.Lloyd@parl.gc.ca  

Shadow Minister for Health and Wellness (re. mental health impact on local communities): Mike Lake 

mike.lake@parl.gc.ca  

Shadow Minister for the Environment and Climate Change: Ellis Ross ellis.ross@parl.gc.ca  

Associate Shadow Minister for Agriculture:  Jacques Gourde jacques.gourde@parl.gc.ca 

Associate Shadow Minister for Transport: Dan Muys Dan.Muys@parl.gc.ca 

 

Interim NDP Leader/Finance Critic: Don Davies don.davies@parl.gc.ca   

Critic for Rural Affairs, Health (including Mental Health) and Emergency Preparedness: Gord Johns 

gord.johns@parl.gc.ca  

Critic for Environment and Client Change and for Transportation: Alexandre Boulerice 

alexandre.boulerice@parl.gc.ca  

 

MP Leeds – Grenville – Thousand Islands – Rideau Lakes (and well-known critic of ALTO): Michael Barrett 

Michael.Barrett@parl.gc.ca  

MP Mirabel (and well-known critic of Bill C-15, sponsor of the e-petition against it): Jean-Denis Garon 

jean-denis.garon@parl.gc.ca  

 

 

Key Provincial Ministers 
Suggested positioning: I’m writing to you in your role as ________ about my concerns about the ALTO 

high-speed rail project. While I recognize that this project is federally led, I respectfully ask that you use 

your voice to advocate for the protection of ________ (Ontario/Ontario’s agriculture/other). <Then focus 

your letter on your concerns you feel are relevant to that role.> 

 

Premier of Ontario: Doug Ford premier@ontario.ca  

Ontario Minister of Transportation: Prabmeet Sarkaria prabmeet.sarkaria@pc.ola.org  

Ontario Minister of Rural Affairs: Lisa Thompson minister.mra@ontario.ca  

Ontario Minister of Agriculture, Food and Agribusiness: Trevor Jones Minister.OMAFA@ontario.ca  

Ontario Minister of the Environment, Conservation and Parks: Todd McCarthy 

todd.mccarthy@pc.ola.org  
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